

## COPE Health Solutions Welcomes International Health Technology Expert onto its Board of Directors

Leading technology-enabled solutions firm helps health care providers and payers Improve quality and financial performance through value-based care

Los Angeles, CA - March 26, 2024 – <u>COPE Health Solutions</u> (CHS) is pleased to welcome Umashankar Rangaswamy, PhD as the newest member of its Board of Directors.

With over three decades of IT expertise, Dr. Rangaswamy is known for driving growth through strategic program management, solution definition, and effective leadership in large IT program execution. He is known for his successful leadership and enablement of large IT engagements across several Fortune 500 customers delivering business value worth several million dollars through innovative solutions. His multifaceted skills span healthcare, life sciences, telecom and financial services domains.

In his current role at LTIMindtree, Dr. Rangaswamy oversees the global delivery of Healthcare and Life sciences engagements, catering to diverse sectors such as Pharmaceuticals, Medical Devices, Payers, Providers, and more. Prior to this, he held the position of VP & Head of Connected Lifestyle Division at Harman Connected Services, where he led initiatives in Healthcare, Travel, Hospitality, Retail, Gaming, and Market research.

As a member of the CHS Board of Directors, Dr. Rangaswamy will provide expertise and guidance to the company on its projected growth as a national-tech firm with its data platform, Analytics for Risk Contracting (ARC) and initiatives for value-based care.

"Both payers and providers are facing a steep learning curve and accelerated pace of technological change and requirements in the shift to population health management and risk-based payments. Having Dr. Rangaswamy on our board of directors brings critical expertise and insight to inform our firm's strategic approach to the payer and provider markets as value-based payment continues to evolve nationally," said Allen Miller, Principal & CEO.

Learn more about Dr. Umashankar Rangaswamy through his bio: https://copehealthsolutions.com/director/uma-rangaswamy-phd/

## **About COPE Health Solutions**

<u>COPE Health Solutions</u> is a national tech-enabled products and services firm, with a population health management analytics subsidiary – Analytics for Risk Contracting (ARC), collaboratively implementing proven products with payer and provider clients to power success in risk arrangements and development of the future workforce. Our team brings deep expertise, experience, proven tools, and processes to improve financial performance and quality outcomes for all types of payers and providers, de-risking the roadmap to advanced value-based payment.

## Media Contact:

Alice Cheng Manager, Branding & Events 213-608-6189 acheng@copehealthsolutions.com